

AVINASH KUMAR Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

05.03.2025

Present: Sh. Pulkit Choudhary, Id. Counsel for the petitioner through V.C.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks one more opportunity for filing PF and taking steps for issuance of citation as well as summons to the respondents in terms of order dated 27.11.2024. Heard Allowed.

Steps be taken within 10 days for issuance of process in terms of order dated 27.11.2024.

Put up for further proceedings on 06.05.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
05.03.2025