

16.04.2025

An application under section 151 CPC and 5 of Limitation Act for condonation of delay has been filed on behalf of petitioner.

Present: Sh. Pulkit Choudhary, ld. counsel for the applicant.

The present application has been filed for condonation of delay in filing the PF.

For issuance of citation for general public in newspaper “The Statesman” there must be clear 30 days for the general public for filing objections in the present case.

The next date of hearing is 06.05.2025 and if the present application is allowed then there will not be 30 days for the general public to file objection, therefore the present application stands dismissed.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. 06.05.2025. IA stands disposed off accordingly.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.04.2025