

AVINASH KUMAR Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

06.05.2025

Present: Sh. Pulkit Chaudhary, Ld counsel for the petitioner through VC.

Last opportunity is given to the petitioner for filing PF as well as for taking steps for issuance of citation for general public and notice of the petition to the respondents, in terms of order dated 27.11.2024. Steps be taken within 10 days.

It is clear that if steps are not taken, within 10 days, then the present petition will be dismissed due to non-prosecution.

Put up on **28.07.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
06.05.2025